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 Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 
 PRE-SUBMITTAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 
 

        
Project Name: Construction Management At-Risk Services for Terminal 3 Improvements at O’Hare International Airport   
 
Procurement Specialist:  Michael Azzo                  
 
Specification No:   1258275                Lead Department:    Aviation       

  
Conference Date:   Monday, January 9, 2023        Conference Location: CDA ORD – Conference AAB     

 

Attendee Name Affiliation Telephone No. E-Mail 

Nate Smith AECOM Hunt/ClayCo Bowa JV 224-324-2610 natesmith@aecom.com 

Mike Maieke RM Chin 312-595-2000 mmaicke@rmchino.com 

Marc Faulkner WSP USA 312-617-2849 marc.faulkner.wsp.com 

Javid Aboutorabi Clark Construction Group, LLC 312-258-5481 javid.aboutorabi@clarkchicago.com 

Mike Natarus Bowa Construction 773-824-8349 mnatarus@bowaconstruction.com 

Jessica Ehresman Walsh Group 312-563-5681 jehresman@walshgroup.com 

Erik Logan Walsh Group 312-563-5681 elogan@walshgroup.com 

Derek Ward Gilbane Building Company 312-415-1774 dward@gilbaneco.com 

Maureen Kolkka Autumn Construction Services 630-588-9536 Maureen.Kakka@autumnconstruction.com 

Jimmy Akintonde Ujamaa Construction Group 773-933-2242 jakintonde@ujamaaconstruction.com 
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Matt Yohn d-Escoto, Inc. 847-804-5829 myohn@descotoinc.com 

Alan Osinski 
F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & 

Associates, LLC 
773-444-3474 aosinski@fhpaschen.com 

Frank Mullaghy 
F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & 

Associates, LLC 
773-444-3474 fmullaghy@fhpaschen.com 

Joe Scott Advantage Industrial Systems 630-222-6520 j.scott@aisystemsgroup.com 

Mike Levar  Power Construction 847-489-1383 mlevar@powerconstruction.net 

Pete Bartels 
Power Construction / Austin Power 

Partners 
847-652-0372 pbartels@austinpowerpartners.com 

Tom Skinner Austin Power Partners 423-774-2707 mcook@austinpowerpartnersc.om 

Alexandra Haynes Austin Power Partners 321-512-6686 ahaynes@austinpowerpartners.com 

Sam Swartz McMillen Jacobs Associates 312-535-0283 swartz@mcmjac.com 

Mark Abtahi McMillen Jacobs Associates 847-322-9784 abtahi@mcmjac.com 

Andrew Miller Cotter Consulting, Inc. 312-907-6568 d.miller@cotterconsulting.com 

Kate Van Zeyl Turner Construction Co. 312-617-9409 kvanzeyl@tcco.com 

Matt Makes Turner Construction Co. 203-339-2677 mmakes@tcco.com 

Janine Perez Burling Builders 708-789-2242 jperez@burlingbuilders.com 
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Jared Gold Lakeshore Engineering, LLC 312-877-5440 jgold@lse-eng.com 

James McIsaac Chico + Nunes 312-884-5074 jmcisaac@chiconunes.com 

Marcello Gulatta d’Escoto, Inc. 773-410-1228 mgulatta@descotoinc.com 

K.C. Wigle W.E. O’Neil Construction 773-244-6013 Kcwigle@yahoo.com 

Ben Bessert Whiting Turner Contracting Co. 630-541-1100 Ben.bessert@whiting-turner.com 

Rohit Ghangurde Judlau Contracting 419-699-7793 rohitghangurde@ohla-usa.com 

Aaron Hennberg Judlau Contracting --- --- 

Brad Ford Accel Construction 847-691-3456 bford@acceldevgroup.com 

Aldi Haxhiu d”Escoto, Inc. ---- ahaxhiv@descotoinc.com 

Veronica Sifuentes Reyes Group, Ltd. 708-596-7100 veronica@reyesgroup.com 

Sara Lee Chicago Connect Alliance ---- ---- 

Dominic Grasacia Department of Aviation --- --- 
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